
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:969
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
SCHEMES UNDER SHRAMEV JAYATE PROGRAMME
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently launched a number of schemes under Shramev Jayate Programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the salient features of each of the schemes under the programme;

(c) the reaction of the labour trade unions to such schemes/programmes;

(d) whether the said initiative includes any scheme for skilled labour;

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b), (d) & (e): The details of the schemes launched and their salient features are as per Annexure.

(c): No such reaction has been received.
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